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2RP-3876

Remediation Report

Nash Draw Tank Battery #9
March 21, 2017

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Larson & Associates, Inc. (LAl) has prepared this report on behalf of XTO Energy, Inc. (XTO) for submittal
to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division {OCD) District 2, in Artesia, New Mexico and U.S. Bureau of
Land Management (BLM) in Carlsbad, New Mexico, to document soil remediation at the Nash Draw #9
tank battery {Site). The Site is located in Unit B (NW/4, NE/4), Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 29
East in Eddy County, New Mexico. The geodetic position is North 32° 18 35.21677” and West 103° 56’
13.33217”. Figure 1 presents a topographic map. Figure 2 presents an aerial map.

1.1 Background

On June 21, 2016, LAl personnel used a Terraprobe® direct-push rig to collect soil samples at five {5)
locations (DP-03-01 through DP-03-05). Soil samples were collected between ground surface and
approximately four (4} feet below ground surface (bgs). A background sample {DP-03-BG) was collected
about 60 feet west of the Site at approximately 1 foot bgs. The laboratory analysis and initial C-141
were submitted to OCD which assigned remediation permit number 2RP-3876, on September 8, 2016.

On September 29, 2016, LAI personnel supervised a backhoe operated by SDR Enterprises, LLC (SDR},
Hohbs, New Mexico, to collect soil samples to delineate impacts observed in samples from DP-03-01,
DP-03-02 and DP-03-05. On October 19, 2016, LAl personnel supervised Scarborough Drilling, Inc. {SD1),
Lamesa, Texas, to collect scil samples with an air rotary rig and jam tube sampler to delineate total
petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) and chloride observed in samples from location DP-03-02. Table 1
presents the analytical data summary for the assessment soil sampies

On November 7, 2018, LAI, on behalf of XTO, submitted a plan OCD District 2 and BLM for approval to
remediate impacts to soil based on laboratory analysis of soil samples collected on June 21, 2016,
September 28, 2016 and October 19, 2016. On November 10, 2016, OCD District 2 approved the
remediation plan. Appendix A presents the QCD approval.

1.2  Physical Setting
The physical setting is as follows:

* Elevation is approximately 3,000 feet above mean sea level {AMSL);

¢ Topography slopes west towards a playa lake (Salt Lake) located about 700 feet west of the
Site;

¢ Surface geology is comprised of unconsolidated Holocene to mid- Pleistocene-age eolian
and piedmaont-slope deposits that are approximately 80 feet thick according to a log from a
nearby well;

e The Triassic-age Chinle formation of the Dockum group underlies the unconsolidated
deposits and is comprised of interbedded sand, clay, and mudstone;

s According to State of New Mexico Office of the State Engineer (NMOSE) records a fresh
water well is located about 1.5 miles south in Unit J (NW/4, SE/4), Section 24, Township 23
South, Range 29 East with groundwater reported at about 54 feet bgs.
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1.3 Recommended Remediation Action Levels

Recommended remediation action levels (RRAL) were calculated for benzene, BTEX and TPH based on
the following criteria established by the OCD in “Guidelines for Remediation of Leaks, Spills and Releases,
August 13, 1993":

Criteria Result Score
Depth-to-Groundwater 50 - 99 feet 10
Wellhead Protection Area No 0
Distance to Surface Water Body | 200 - 1,000 Horizontal Feet 10

The following RRAL apply to the release for ranking score: 10
e Benzene 10 mg/Kg
e BTEX 50 mg/Kg
e TPH 100 mg/Kg

2.0 REMEDIATION

Soil remediation was performed between November 9, 2016 and December 15, 2016, according to the
plan approved by OCD District 2 on November 10, 2016. SDR, under supervision from LAI, excavated soil
from the area of DP-03-01 and DP-03-02 measuring about 45 x 50 feet to about 5 feet bgs. SDR
excavated soil from the area of DP-03-04 measuring about 15 x 20 feet to about 2 feet bgs. SDR
excavated soil from the area of DP-03-05 measuring about 35 x 50 feet to about 4 feet bgs. Soil samples
collected from the excavation sidewalls were analyzed by Permian Basin Environmental Lab (PBEL) for
benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene and xylenes (BTEX) by EPA SW-846 Method 8020B and TPH by EPA SW-
846 Method 8015 including GRO (C6 — C12), DRO (>C12 — C28) and ORO (>C28 — C35). Soil was
excavated laterally until concentrations of benzene, BTEX and TPH were below the RRAL of 10 mg/Kg, 50
mg/Kg) and 100 mg/Kg, respectively. The excavation was filled with caliche.

Approximately 1,423 cubic yards of contaminated soil was disposed at Lea Land Landfill, LLC. Table 2
presents the confirmation soil sample analytical data summary. Figure 3 presents the remediation
areas. Appendix B presents the confirmation sample laboratory reports. Appendix C presents
photographs. Appendix D presents the waste manifests. Appendix E presents the initial and final C-141.

3.0 CONCLUSIONS

Soil was remediated according to the remediation plans approved by OCD District 2. XTO requests no
further action for 2RP-3876.
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Appendix A

Remaediation Plan Approval



From: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD [Heather.Patterson@state.nm.us]

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2016 1:50 PM

To: Mark Larson; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD;
hprice@blm.gov

Cc: McMinn, Dudley; Williams, Luke

Subject: RE: 2RP-3876, Remediation Plan, Nash Draw Tank Battery #9, November 2,
2016

RE: XTO * Nash Draw Battery #9 * 30-015-26991 * 2RP-3876
Mark,
Your proposed remediation for the above referenced site is approved.

OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately
investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water,
human health or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

If you have any questions or concerns, and for notification, please contact me.

Heather Patterson
Environmental Specialist
NMOCD District II

Office (575)748-1283 ext.101
Cell (575)703-0228

From: Mark Larson [mailto:Mark@Ilaenvironmental.com]

Sent: Monday, November 07, 2016 6:41 PM

To: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD; hprice@blm.gov
Cc: McMinn, Dudley; Williams, Luke

Subject: Re: 2RP-3876, Remediation Plan, Nash Draw Tank Battery #9, November 2, 2016

All,

Please find attached remediation plan for the Nash Draw Tank Battery #9. The plan was revised to
include BTEX in excavation samples, where applicable, and the laboratory report for soil samples
collected on September 29, 2016. Remediation will commence on Tuesday, November 8, 2016, per our
verbal discussion and approval yesterday. Please contact Dudley McMinn with XTO at (432) 682-8873 or
me if you have questions.

Respectfully,

Mark J. Larson, P.G.
President/Sr. Project Manager
507 N. Marienfeld St., Suite 205
Midland, Texas 79701

Office — 432-687-0901

Cell —432- 556-8656

Fax —432-687-0456
mark@laenvironmental.com
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PERMIAN BASIN
ENVIRONMENTAL LAB, LP
1400 Rankin Hwy
Midland, TX 79701

PBHEHI. AFB

Analytical Report

Prepared for:

Mark Larson
Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland, TX 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03
Location: Eddy Co., NM

Lab Order Number: 6K14002

NELAP/TCEQ # T104704156-13-3

Report Date: 11/15/16
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Larson & Associates, Inc.

P.0. Box 50685

Project; Nash Draw Battery #9

Project Number: 11-0108-03

FFax: (432) 687-0456

Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson
ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

Sample ID Laboratory i Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
DP-(3-01,53 6K 14002-01 Soil 11/09/1609:40 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-01,E3 6K14002-02 Soil 11/09/16 09:45 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-01,W3 6K.14002-03 Soil 11/09/16 09:5¢ 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-01,N3 6K 14002-04 Seil 11/69/16 09:55 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-(3-02, N4 6K 14002-05 Sail 11/09/16 13:50 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-02, E4 6K 14002-06 Soil 11/00/16 13:56 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-02, 54 6K 14002-07 Soil 11/409/16 14:00 13-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-62, W3 6K 14002-08 Seil 11/09/16 14:05 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-05, N2 6K 14002-09 Soil 11/09/16 15:30 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-035, B2 6K 14002-10 Soil 11/09/16 15:42 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-03, 82 6K 14002-11 Soil 11/09/16 15:45 11-11-2016 16:00
DP-03-05, W2 6K 14002-12 Soil 11/09/16 15:48 11-11-2016 16;00

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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[arson & Associates, Inc,
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9

Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax;: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-01,83
6K14002-01 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Preparcd Analyzed Method Naotes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.
Organics by GC
Benzene ND 0.00114  mgkg dry 1 POK 1401 11714716 11/14/16 EPA 80218
Toluene ND 0.00227 mgikg dry 1 PHK1401 11/14/16 11714116 EPA 80218
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00114  mghkg dry 1 POK 1401 11714016 111406 EPA 8021B
Xylene (p/m} ND 0.00227 mgkgdry I P6K 1401 11/14/16 11/14/16 EPA 80218
Kylene (@) ND 0.00114  mefkg dry ! P6K1401 11114/16 1114716 EPA802IB
S e Ve e 7 70% i 75125 S R e
Surrogate: 1, 4-Diflucrobenzenc 76.6 % 75-125 POK 1401 1114716 11/14/16 EPA 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 12.0 0.1 1 P6K15035 11/15/16 111516 % calculation
Total Petrolenm: Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-C12 599 284 mg/kgdry I POKIS04  11/14/16 1171516 TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 430 284 mghkgdry 1 PKIS04 11714716 HAsie  TPHB0ISM
>C28.C35 o721 284 mgkgdry 1 P6KL504 11714116 1asie  TPEE0ISM _
Surrogate: I-Chlorosciane 634% 70-130 POKISEE 116 LAST6 TPHS6ISM SGC
Swrrogate: o-Terphenvi 79.1 % 70-130 PEK1504 kG 145716 TPH 8015M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon 562 284 mgkgdry 1 [CALC) 11/14/16 11/15/16 cale

C6-C35

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The resulis in this report apply 1o the samples analvzed in accordance swith the samples

received in the lpboratory. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety,

with writterr appreaval of Permian Basin Environmenial Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midiand, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager; Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-01,E3
6K14602-02 (Seil)
Reporting
Analyle Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Anatyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Organics by GC
Benzene ND 0.0011) mpkgdry i PEKI0L 11714116 Li/4ane  EPABO2IB
Toluene ND 0.00222 mghkedry 1 POK1401  11/14016 111406 EPA 8021B
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00111 mgkgdry 1 P6K 1401 11714116 {1114/16 EPA 80211
Xylene (p/m) ND 0.00222 mg/kgdry 1 PEK 1401 11/14116 1H14/16 EPA 80218
Xylene(o} ND 0.00111 mgke dry 1 PEKI401  f1/14/16 11/14/16  EPA 8021B
ot < e w 7“% s 75125 . e
Swrrogate; 4-Bromofluorobenzene 80.2 % 75-123 PoKid0! 11714416 Tirtdiig EPA 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 10.0 0.1 % ] PEKI505  11/15/16 11/15/16 % calculation
Total Petroteum Hydrocarbous C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-C12 524 278 mghkgdry ! POKIS0E 1114016 1/13/46  TPH BO1SM
>C12-C28 1650 27.8 mgkgdry 1 PEKISCE 11014416 115016 TPH 8015M
>C28-C35 339 278 mekgdry I POKIS04  11/14/16 11715716 TPH 8015M
Swrragate: 1-Chiorooctane I 686% o 7”;/’(;)-130 - PGK!SO‘J V ;'1‘/.;4."16 7 H/Ij/.'é 7 TPh.’ SGHM - S5-GC
Surrogare: o-Terphenyl 8§7.2% 70-130 PERI504 a6 11715116 TPH 8G15M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon 2040 278 mghgdry 1 [CALC]) 11714116 1115116 cale

C6-C35

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The vesults in this report apply to the samples analyzed by accordamice with the samples

received in the laboratory. This analyiical report must be reproduced in jis catireiy.

with written approvel of Permian Basin Envivonmental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page4 of 21




Larson & Associales, inc.
P.0. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9

Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

FFax: (432) 687.0456

DP-03-01,W3
6K14002-03 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Crluzion Batch Prepared Analyred Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.
Organics by GC
Benzene ND 0.001:1 mgkgdry ] P6K 1401 11/14/16 11/14/16 EPA 80218
Taluene ND 0.00222 mglke dry 1 POK 1401 11714116 1114116 EPa 80218
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00111  mgfkp dry I oK 1401 11714416 11714116 EPA 8021B
Xylene {p/m) N 0.06222 mghkg dry 1 P6K 1401 1114116 11414416 EPA 8021B
Xylene (o) - ND 0.00111  mghke dry 1 PEKI401 1114716 /14116 EPASG2IB
.S;m.'rogare.: .4-}3:‘011.1oﬁno;’aﬁ.e.r-r;r.n.le . 7 55% o 7 5125 ' PEKIOL 119006 [UIaN6 EPA8O2E
Surrogote: 1,4-Diffuorobenzene 73.8 % 75-125 POKI46] 1i/14/16 14714/16 EPA BO2IB 5-GC
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 10.0 0.1 % 1 PGK 1503 11/15/16 11/15/16 % caleulation
Total Petroleum Hydrecarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-Ci2 ND 27.8 mgkgdey ! POKIS04  11/14/16 1115116 TPH 8013M
>(12-C28 ND 278 mgkgdry ! PEKI504 1141416 1115016 TPH 8015M
»C28-C35 ND 278 mekedry ! POKISO4  1w14N6 13/15/16  TPH E015M
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane C Sa0% 70430 PeKISGI LG LUISHG TPHEOISM
Surragate: 0-Terphenyl 106 % 70-130 P6K 1504 11/14/16 1115016 TPH 8013M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 278 mgkgdry ! {CALCH 1114416 11516 cale

Permyian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The vesults i1 this report apply fo the samples analyzed in aecordance with the samples
received in the laboratory, This analytical report must be reproduced in its entivety,
with written approval of Permian Bosin Envirenmental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 30085
Midiand TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9
Projcct Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0436

DP-03-01,N3
6K14002-04 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dikution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P,
Organics by GC
Benzene 4.00324 000112 mafke dry 1 PoE 1401 LI/14016 11714716 EPA 8021B
Toluene 0.0726 0.00225 mghg dry ; POKI40L 11114416 11414716 EPA 80218
Ethylbenzene 0.0714 0.00112 mgke dry 1 PeKR 1401 11/14/16 11414116 EPA 8021B
Xylene (p/m) $.155 0.00225 mghkgdry 1 P6K 1401 11/14/16 11/14/16 EPA 80218
X TR — 795 000112 mekgdry ) PEX1401 1171416 li/ta1s  EPA 86218
Surrogate: 1,4-Diffuorobenzenc o 767 a4z 75.125 PEK 148G 114716 11414716 EPd# 80218
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorshenzene 62.7 % 75-125 POK 146! L6 11714416 EPA 8O21E S5-GC
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 11.0 ¢.1 % 1 PEKI505 1141516 11/15/16 % caleulation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-C12 1410 281 mygkg dry 10 PGK1504 11714716 11516 TPHS0ISM
>C12-C28 5320 281 mukgdry 10 PoK1504 1714716 1/15/16  TPH B015M
>C28-C35 .. 862 281 mekedy 10 POKIS0  nnaie  11isne - TPHE0IM
Surragate; 1-Chiorooctane 92.5; % o 70-130 - Pcil\ 1504 . H/.'qr/.’é . 11‘/15/16 TPH 8015M
Swrrogate: o-Terphenyl 96.6 % 70-130 POK 1504 114716 /1516 TPH 86153
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon 7590 281 mghgdry 10 [CALC] 11/14/16 11/15/16 cale

C6-C35

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the sumples

received i the faborarory, This analyrical veport must be reprodiced in its entivery,

with written approval of Permian Basin Envivonmenial Lab.

1460 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc. Project: Nash Draw Battery #9 Fa AN GRT0NSG

P.O. Box 50685 Project Number: 11-0108-03

Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson

DP-03-02, N4
6K14002-05 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Ditution Batch Preparcd Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmentaf Lab, L.P,

Organics by GC
Benzene ND 0.00114 mgkedey | PGK 1401 11414016 11714416 EPA 80218
Toluene 0.00411 0.00227 mgfkg dry L POK 0L 1714718 11/14/16 EPA 8021B
Ethylbenzene ND 000114 mgkgdry ! P6K 1401 1114716 11714116 EPA 80218
Xylene {p/m) ND 0.00227 mykgdry ! PGR 1401 11/14/16 11714116 £PA 8021B
Xylene{o) _ - ND 0.00114 mgkgdry L PR 1401 11414416 11/14/16 EPA BG21B
Strrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.1 % 75-125 POK 1401 1is14/16 111416 EPA 80218
Surrogate: 1,4-Diflvorabenzene 70.4 % 75.i25 POR 140! 17416 11714716 EPA 8021RB 3-G¢
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 12.0 0.1 % 1 PGKISOS  11/15/16 1715416 % caleulation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
Ce6-C12 ND 284 mpkpdry 1 PEK1504  11/14/16 11415716 TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 ND 284 mpkgdry | PGK1504  11/14/16 11/15/16 TPH 8015M
>C28.C35 ND 284 mgkgdry 1 P6KI504  11/14536 1115116 TPH 8015M
Swrrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 75.8 % 70-130 PaKI1504 114416 11715716 TPH 8GISAM
Surrogate: o-Terphenyt 85.4 % 70-130 PGK 1304 11714016 11715416 TPH 8615M
Total Petroleum Hydrecarbon C6-C35 NI 284 mpgkgdry | [CALC) 11/14/16 11/15/16 cale

Permian Basia Environmental Lab, L.P,

The results in this report apphy 1o the samples analyzed in accordance with the samples
received i the fubaratory. This anclvtical repert mst be reprodiced B its entivety,
with written approval of Permion Basin Envivonmentul Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432.686-7235

| Page7of 21




Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Batiery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-02, E4
6K14002-06 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Resul Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Holes
Permian Basin Envirenmental Lab, L..P.
Organics by GC
RBenzene ND 0.00109 mgke dry i PGK 1461 11/14/16 11/14/16 EPA 80218
Toluene 0.0203 0.00217 mpkgdoy 1 POK 1401 11/14/6 11/14/16 LPA 8021B
Ethylbenzene 0.00543 0.00109 mghgdry t POK1401  11/14/16 tisl4f16  EPABO2IB
Xylene (p/m) 0.00818 0.00217 mgkg dry i POKI401 11714116 11/14/16  EPAB02IB
Xylene() 000452 000109 mgkgdy b PKIOI  Lnans  Liwis  EPASOZIB
;S.;.n;r.';i.g.a.re? 4-Bromofluorobenzene ) é3,1 9y 7 77_75-,?25 . P6KI401‘ ..;1/‘[4/.]‘6 If/M/.'ti EP4 80218
Swrragate: 1.4-Difluorobenzene 75.3% 75.125 PG6K 1401 16 11714716 £EP4 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 8.0 0.1 % ! PEKISOS  11/13/16 11415746 % caleulation
Total Petroleum Hvdrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-Ci2 ND 27.2 mghkgdry t PEK1504  11/14/16 11/15/16  TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 381 27.2 mghgdry ! POKIS04  11/14/16 ti/1s/16 ~ TPH 8015M
>C28-C35 . 870 202 wekedy 1 POKISOA e nasne  TPHE0ISM
Surrogate: I-Chloveociane 75.8 % 70_]33 o P6K!504 H/N/hﬁ 11715416 TPH 8015M
Surrogate: o-Terpheny! 87.4% 70-130 PGR IS0 11714716 11713716 TPH 8013M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon 468 272 mghgdry t [CALC) 11714716 11415016 cale

C6-C35

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The resudis in this report apply to the samples analyred in accordance with the samples
received in the laboratory. This analvtical report must be reproduced in its entirery.
with written approval of Pevmion Basin Environmenial Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midiand, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 8 of 21




Larson & Associates, Inc. Project: Nash Draw Battery #9 Fax; (432) 687-0456

P.O. Box 50685 Project Number: 11-0108-03

Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson

DP-03-02, 84
6K14002-07 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyle Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Methad Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Organics by GC
Benzene ND 0.00114  mgke dry 1 PGK 1401 11/14/16 11414716 EPA 8021B
Toluene 0.00319 0.00227 mefkgdry I PEKI401 1114016 11114736 EPABGZIB
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00t14  mglkg dry ! PeK1401 1114016 1114416 EPA 80218
Xylene (p/m) ND 0.00227 mgkg dry | PEK 1401 11/14/16 11/14/16 EPA 8021B
Xylene{o) 7 ND 0.00114 mgkg dry i PR 1404 11414016 13714416 EPASQ2IE
Surragate: 1 4-Difluorobenzene 69.6 % 75-125 POK 1401 F1/14/16 1114416 EPA 80218 so¢
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 75.7% 75-125 POK140] 11714716 11714016 EFPA 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 12.0 0.1 % 1 PGK.1505 11/15/16 11/18/16 % calculation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-C12 ND 284 mekep dry I PEKI504 11714416 1171516 TPH8015M
>(12-C28 ND 284 mghkpdry 1 PAK 1504 11/14416 11/15/16 TPH 8015M
i A A ND 284 mahp dry | OPGKISO4 11416 ASnG  TPHEOISM
Swroegate: 1-Chlorosciane 68,9 % 70-130 POKI504 a6 11/15/16 TPH 8015M 5-GC
Sirrogate: o-Terphenyl 785 % 70-130 P6KIS04 11414716 1115416 TPH 801 5M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 284 mgkpdry I [CALC) 11/14/16 11/15/16 cale

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, [..P.

The results in ihis veport apply 10 the samples enalyzed in accordance with the sampies
received in the laboratory. This analvtical repart must be reproduced in its entively,

with written epproval of Permian Basin Environmenial Lob.

1400 Rankin HWY Midiand, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 9 of 21




Larson & Associates, Inc. Praject: Nash Draw Battery 49 Tax: {432) 687-0456

P.O. Box 50685 Project Number: 11-0108-03

Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson

DP-03-02, W3
6K14002-08 (Soil}
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Ditution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Organig¢s by GC
Benzene NI 0.00115 mghkg dry ! PGKI401 11114016 11/14/16  EPA 8021B
Toluene ND 0.00230 mgkpdry 1 POK 1401 11/14/16 11/14/16 EPA 8021B
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00115 mgkgdry ! PG 1401 11/14/16 11/14/16 EPA 8021B
Xylene (p/m) 0.00271 0.0023¢ mgke dry 1 PG 1401 11714416 11714716 EPA 80218
Xylene0) 0.00144 000115 mekedy 1 POKMOIynans  Juiane  EPAROZIB
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluerobenzene 76.5 % 75-125 POK 1461 114416 1114016 EPA 80218
Swrrogate: .4-Difluorobenzene 695 % 75.125 PGOK 1461 1714716 1141416 EPA 8028 S-GC
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Mcthods
%% Moisture 13.0 .1 % 1 PAK 1503 1115016 11115716 % caleulation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8615M
C6-C12 ND 287 mgkgdry } POKIS04 11714716 /516 TPHB0ISM
>C12-C28 ND 28.7 mghkpdry t PEK 1504 11/14/16 11/15/16 TIPH 8015M
>C28-C35 ] ND 287 mgkgdry ! P&K 1504 LI/14/16 11/15/16 TPH 8015M
Surrogate; I-Chioroonctane 734 % 70-130 PGKI504 Lir14r6 115016 TPH 8015M
Surragate: o-Terpheny! 83.2 % 70-130 PEK 1304 4714016 11715416 TPH 8015M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 287 mglkgdry i [CALC) 11734716 {1/15/16 cale

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The rosults in this veport apply to the sumples analyzed in accordance with the samples

received in the laboratory. This analviical report must be reproduced in ifs entirely.

with written approval of Permian Basin Envirommental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 10 of 21




Larson & Associates, lnc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9

Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-05, N2
6K14002-09 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Linits Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Organjes by GC
Benzene ND 0.00106 mgkegdry ! POK1502  11/15/16 11/15416 EPA 80218
Toluene ND 0.00213 mghkg dry 1 PGKI502  11/1516 11715716 EPA 80218
Ethyibenzene ND 0.00106 mgkgdry 1 POKIS0Z 111516 11715416 EPA 80218
Xyiene (p/m) ND ¢.00213  mgkpdry 1 PEKIS02Z  11/15/16 11/15/16 EPA BG21B
Xytene(e) ND 0.00106 mgkgdry I PGRIS0Z  11/15116 11/15/16 EPA 80218
Surrogate: 1,4-Difluorabenzene a4t 75025 PSKISO2  LAS6 LNSAE EPABOME  SGC
Swrvogate: 4-Bromoflworebenzene 76.7 % 75-125 POK 1502 11/15/16 1516 EPA 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 6.0 0.} %o i PEKIS05  {1/15/16 1/15/16 Y caleulation
Total Petrolenm Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-Ci2 ND 26.6  mgkgdry ! POK1504 1114116 H/s/6 TPH 8015M
>(12-C28 ND 26.6 mg'kgdry I PEK1504 1114416 VRIS TPH 8015M
>(28-C35 ] ND 26.6 mg/kgdry ! PGK1504  11/14/16 11115016 TPHB015M
Surragate: 1-Chieraociane S 679% o ?0-130 7 PeKISOE 11414016 1isie TPHSMISM  SGC
Surrogate: o-Terphenyt 80.2% 70-130 P6KIS04 146 11415716 TPH 8015M
Total Petreleuns Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 266 mghkgdry 1 [CALL] 11/14/16 111516 calc

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The resudts in this repori apply to the samples analyzed in aecordance with the samples
received i the leboratory, This analviical report must be veproduced in ity entivery,

with writren approval of Permian Busin Exvironmenal Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 11 of 21




Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland ¥X, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-05, E2
6K14002-10 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyle Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Amnalyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.
Organics by GC
Benzene ND 0.00111 meghkg dry 1 PEK1502  11/15/16 11/15/16 EPA 8021RB
Toluene ND 0.00222 mpkgdry 1 PoK 1502 11/15416 11/15/16 EPA 8021B
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00111  mg/kg dry 1 PAKI502 11115716 11/15/16 EPA 80218
Xylene (p/m) ND 0.00222 mgkgdry 1 PEK 1502 11715116 11715116 EI'a 80218
Kylene (0) R ND . D01 mekg dry T T ST TR i
Surrogare: 1.4-Difluorobenzene 97.0 % 75-125 o P6K1.502 7 .!}.;fgl;'é o H/H.ffé o EPA 80_518
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 9039 75-123 POKIS502 1115716 11715716 EPA 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moaoisture 10.0 0.1 % 1 PEK 1503 1115416 11/15/16 % calculation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons €6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-C12 ND 278 mgke dry i PEK1S04 (114416 1t/15/16  TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 319 27.8 mghgdry l PEKIS04  |1/14116 ti/15/16  TPH 8015M
>C28-C35 - s 27.8 mgke dry 1 PER1S04  11/14/16 ti/15/16  TPHB015M
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 69.4 % 7030 PaKIS0s  LMI46  LANIS  TPHSOISM  SGC
Surrogare: o-Terphenyl 81.5% 70130 PEK1504 11714/16 11715716 TPH 8G15M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon 391 27.8 mghkgdry I [CALC] 11/14416 11/15/16 cale

C6-C35

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, 1..P.

The results in this veport apply to the samples anolyzed in accordance with the samples

recelved in ife faboratory. This analvtical report must be reproduced iy its entirely.

with written approval of Permian Basin Environmenral Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 12 of 21




Larson & Associates, Inc,
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Batlery #5
Project Number: 1:-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: {432) 637-0456

DP-03-05, §2
6K14002-11 (Seil)

Reporting
Analyle Result Limit Units Dilution Balch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, 1..P,
Organics by GC
Henzene ND 0.00111  mgkedry 1 PGK 1502 /1516 11/15/16 EPA 30218
Toluene ND 0.00222 mgke dry t P6K 1502 11/15/16 11415/t 6 EPA 80218
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00111 mpkadry t PEK1502 11415116 111516 EPA 8021B
Kylene (p/m} ND 0.00222 wgkadry 1 P6K 1502 11/15/16 1141516 EPA 80218
Xylene {o) 4 ND0.0011] mgkgdry ! POX1502 11715716 11/15/16  EPA021B
Surrogate: 4-Bromoffuorobenzene 769 % 7;5- 1'25 . .J;’6k1502. .!.'/1.'_.5/.’.6 -.'.1/’;; 3/}6 V Ef;/l 0218
Surrogate: I 4-Diffuorobenzene 77.2% 75-125 PoK 1502 11415016 Hi56 LP4 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 10.0 0.] % 1 P6K 1505 11/15/16 11/15/16 % catculation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons €6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-Cl12 ND 27.8 mgkgdry | POKIS04 11714716 N/1s6 TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 1460 27.8 mgkgdry 1 POKISO4  11/14/16 i/ts/t6 TPH 8015M
>C28-C35 4 27.8 mpkgdry 1 POK 1504 11714416 11/15/16 TPH 8015M
Surrogate: 1-Chiloroociane i 72.6; % 7!5-71'7_7?0 ‘ i’6k}5b4 I..'I/.I-f/.ft.i H/IS/.'G TPHSOUM -
Surrogate: o-Terphenyl 85.5% 70-130 PGKISO4  11/14/16 JMISIHG  TPH8015M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon 1830 27.8 mghkgdry 1 {CALC) 11414116 11/15/16 cale

C6-C35

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The resudis in this report apply 1o the samples analyzed in aceordance with the sumples

received i the laboratory, This analvifcal report nust be reproduced in ity entivery,

with written approval of Permian Basin Envirenmental Lab.

1460 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 80685
Midiand TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-05, W2
6K14002-12 (Soil)

Reporting
Analytc Result Limit Unitg Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Naotes
Permian Basin Environmentat Lab, L.P.
Organics by GC
Benzene ND 0.00111 mgkg dry 1 PeK 1502 11A5116 1115716 EPA 86218
Teoluene €.00604 0.00222 mgkgdry | PEKI502 1121506 1715116 EPA 80218
Ethylbenzene 0.00254 0.00111 mekgdry ! POKISO2 111506 1113116 EPAB021B
Xylene (p/m) 400656 0.00222 mykg dry ! PERIS0Z 11715716 11715116 EPA 302iB
Xykne() 000237 00O mgkgdy 1 OGS nasle  LaAsic  BPASIE
Surrogate: 1,4-Diffuorobenzene 75.8 % 75.125 PSK 1502 11715/16 11/15/16 7 EPA 80218
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 78.2 % 75-125 PoK 1502 1i/15/16 1i/15/16 EPA 80218
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 10.0 0.1 % 1 PEKIS0Z 1115016 11/15016 % calculation
Total Petrolenm Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 5015M
C6-C12 ND 27.8 mgkegdry 1 PGK 1504 11/14/16 11/15/16 TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 267 27,8 mgkpdry 1 POK 1504  11/14/16 /15016 TPH 8015M
PCLBCIS i LT85 278 mehkg dry ! POKISO4  ntgte 111516 TPH OISM
Surrogate: F-Chloreoctane . . - 739% 704‘30 7 P6K.'504 V lr'i/:';ir/'rfré 17'7!;]5,;'16 7 TPH 8!'}.'5M o
Swrrogate: o-Terphenyl 85.8% 70-130 PGK 1504 14416 11415416 TPH 801 5M
Total Petrolewm Hydrocarbon 346 278 mghkgdry I [CALC} 111446 11415116 caie

C6-C35

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The results in this report apply to the semples analvzed in accordance with the samples
received b the feboratory. This analytical report must be veprodiced in its entivety,
with written approval of Permiien Busin Envivonmental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc. Project; Nash Draw Battery #9 Fax: (432) 687-0456
P.O. Box 50685 Project Number: 11{-0108-03
Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson

Organics by GC - Quality Control

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Resuit %REC Limits RFD Limit Notes
Batch P6K1401 - General Preparation (GC)
Blank (P6K1401-BLK1) ) o Prepared & Analyzed: 11/14/16
Toluene ND 0.00200 i
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00100 &
Xyleng (p/m) ND 0.00200 !
Xylene (o) ND 0.00100 B
Srmoga.re 14-Dzﬂnmobenzene s T e . T R e
Swrrogare: 4-Bromofiuorobenzenc 0.0619 i 0.0800 77.4 75-425
LESIPER140)-BS1} e R S, R o Prepared & Analyzed: 11/14/16
Benzone 0.0868 000100 mgkgwet 0160 %3 70-130
Toluene 0.0915 0.00200 " 0.100 91.5 T-130
Ethylbenzene 0.104 0.00100 " £.100 104 70-130
Xylene {p/m) G.191 £.00200 " 0.200 935.8 T6-130
Kylene {0} 0.0940 0.00180 " 100 94.0 76-130
Swrogate: | 4-Diftsoroberzene 0.0666 ' o nose0 a7 rsazs
Surrogate; 4-Bromofluorebonzene 00635 ¥ 0.0860 794 75-423
LOB DU ARORHIOLBIDN . o occsssmssssmmssssgensoss i i R L T ———
Benzen 0.0861 000100 mgkgwet 6,100 sl 70130 087 2
Toluene 0.0927 £.00200 - ¢.100 927 70-130 1.33 20
Ethylbenzenc 0.10% 0.00100 " G.100 109 70-130 4.75 20
Kylene {(p/m) 0.194 0.00200 " 0.200 96.9 70-130 1.48 28
Xylenc (o) ¢.0963 £.00100 " G.100 96.3 70-130 2.48 20
Sm'rog(.rm:41;,4-Di_;ﬂl.t0mbenzre;r‘eﬂ7 R P S R a5 i o 2y 5,8 oo R
Swrrogate: 4-Bromoffuaroboenzene 0.0460 & 0.0800 82.5 75-123
Matrix Spike (F6R1401-MS1) i Source; 6K14001-01 Prepared & Analyzed: 11/14/16 7 7
Benzene S 0340 000118 mgkadry 0235 ND 584 80-120 QM-07
Toluene 0.149 0.00235 d 0.235 ND 63.2 80-120 QM-47
Ethylbenzene 0,153 0.00118 4 0.233 ND 64,8 80-120 QM-37
Xylene {p/m) 0.292 0.00235 & 0.471 ND 62.1 80-120 QM-07
Xylene {o} 0.151 0.00118 = 0.235 ND 64.0 80-120 OM-{7
Survogate: ! 4-Diffuorobenzene o T horas R o004 77.0 75-123 .
Survogate: d-Bromofluorobenzene 0.0774 " 00941 82.2 75-125

The vesults it this repore apply to the sanples analyzed in accordance with the sumples
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P. received in the laboratory. This analytical veport musi be repraduced in its entivety.
witl writien appraval of Perniian Basin Environmental Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, inc.
P.O. Box 50685

Project; Nash Draw Battery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03

Fax: (432} 687-0456

Midtand TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson
Organics by GC - Quality Control
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P,
Reporting Spike Source %REC RIrD
Analyte Rasuit Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch P6K1401 - General Preparation (GC)
Matrix Spike Dup (P6K1401-MSD1) . S0UTCE: 6K14001-01  Prepared & Analyzed: 11/14/16 , ,
Benzene 0.149 0.00118  mgkg dry 0.235 ND 631 80-12¢ 6.16 20 QM-07
Toluene 0.154 0.00235 " 0235 ND 656 80-120 3,76 20 OM-07
Ethylbenzene 0.163 0.00118 " 0233 ND 69.4 80120 6.74 20 OM-07
Xylene {p/m) 0.307 0.00235 " D47t ND 65.2 80-120 4.94 ity QM-47
Xylene (o) 0.161 0.00118 £ 0.235 ND 68.3 S$-120 6.50 20 QM-07
Surrogate: g T T 0.09¢1 ' a9 75425 '
Surrogate: §,4-Diftrorobenzene 0.0762 " 0.0941 8.0 75-125
Batch P6K1502 - General Preparation (GC)
Blank (P6K1 e L TEpATED & Analyzed: 13/15/16
Benzene ND 000100 mpkg wel
Toluene NI 0.00200 o
Ethylbenzene ND 0.00100 L
Xylene (p/m) ND 0.00200 L
Xylene (o) ND 0.00100 i
Sunaga:e 1‘4Dgﬂumoben:ene . S R e o o s g— o
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzenc 20629 " 0.0860 78.6 75.125
LCS (PSIISIZBST), e e repRred & Analyzedi IVISAG:
Benzene 0.0890 0.00100  mpg/kg wet G.100 89.0 70-130
Toluenc 0.0832 0.00200 & $.100 93.2 70-130
Ethylbenzene 0.106 0.00100 i 0.100 106 10-130
Kylene (p/m) 0.194 0.00200 " .200 96.8 70-130
Kylene (0) 0.0956 0.00300 * Q. 100 5.6 70-130
ér;;';:r).é.(.n;f;.:.‘;‘u.’).‘f.‘omojh.:c-n'ﬂ..b.e.n.z.cm’ 00663 . ST o 0 0800 828 ?5‘.'25
Surragate: | 4-Diffuorobenzenc 0.0645 1 0.0800 80.6 75-125

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P,

The results in tis veport apply o the saniples analyzed It accorduice with the sanples
received in the leborarory. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entively,
wirhswritten approvel of Pernian Basin Eivironmenicd Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.0. Box 50685

Project: Nash Draw Battery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03

Fax: (432) 687-0456

Midiand TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson
Organics by GC - Quality Control
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Reporling Spike Source WREC RPD
Anaiyte Result Limit Units Level Resuit YREC Limits RPD Limit Noles
Batch P6K 1302 - General Preparation (GC)
LCS Dup (P6K1502-BSD1) O o Lo L S
Renzene 0.0869 0.00100  mpkg wet 0.100 86.9 70-130 2.37 20
Toluene 0.0928 0.00200 " 0.100 92.8 70-130 0452 20
Ethylbenzenc 0.109 0.00100 " 0.100 109 70-130 3.00 20
Xylene (p/m) 0.193 0.00200 1 0.200 96.3 70-130 0.451 20
Kylene (0) 0,0958 0.00100 X 0.100 95.8 70-130 0.167 20
Si.;rrag.w.‘c: i e s p— AT S -
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 0.0038¢ " 0.0800 78.8 75-123

Permian Basin Envizonmental Lab, L.P.

The resulis in this report appiy 1o the samples analyzed in accordance with the samples

recefved in the laboratory. Tiis anafvtical report must be reprodiuced in its entirety.

with writien appraval af Permian Basin Environmental Lab.

1400 Rarkin HWY Midiand, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Fax: (432) 687-0456

Larson & Associates, Inc.
.0, Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project; Nash Draw Battery #9
Project Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods - Quality Control
Permian Basin Environmentat Lab, L.P.

Reporting Spike Seurce %REC RPD
Analyte Limit Units Level Result Y%REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch P6K1505 - *** DEFAULT PREP ***
Blank (POK1505-BLK1) o FTepared & Analyzed: 1115706
% Moisture 0.1 %
o oprcesiclalaas | frepared omatyzed- [HIONG, |
9.52 20

Puplicate (PGKIS05-DUPT)

Y% Motisture

0.1 % 100

The resudts in this report epply to the semples analyzed in accordance with the samples

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

received in the laboratory. This analvtical report must be reproduced in its entiveny,

with written approval of Permian Basin Environmental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midiand, TX 79701 432-686-7235
| Page 18 of 21
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.C. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: Nash Draw Baticry #9

Projeet Number: 11-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432} 687-0456

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 86015M - Quality Control

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Reporting Spike Sourge SaRIC RPD
Analyle Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch P6K1504 - TX 10063
Blank (P6K1504-BLK1) e ) Prepared: 11/14/16 Analyzed: [1715/16
i W g e it L O Rt TR b e T e
>C12-C28 ND 250 2
»C28-C35 N2 250 %
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 15 T 100 145 70-430
Surrogote: o-Terphenyl 70.5 " 50.0 141 70-120 S-GC
LCS (P6K1504-BST) _ Prepared: 11/14/16 Analyzed: 11/15/16
ce.cl2 1050 250 mgkgwe 1000 105 75125
=C12-C28 105¢ 250 " 1000 185 75-125
Surrogc;'fe: i-Cilorooctanc T o W 106 122 70-130
Surrogate: o-Terphenvi 644 & 50.0 124 70-130
LCS Dup (P6K1504-BSD1) Prepared: 11/14/16 Analyzed: 11/15/16 o
ceclz 1070 250 mgkewet we Wwr 75128 1.74 20
>C12-C28 1040 25.0 " 1000 184 75-125 144 20
Sﬂuv-ﬂg&}é; R e s g T R —
Surrogate: o-Terphenyl 64.4 4 50.0 129 70-130
Matrix Spike (P6K1504-MS1)  Source: 6K14002-09 Prepared: 11/14/16 Analyzed: 11715/16
C6-C12 1030 266 mgkgdy 1060 244 041 75125
»(12-C28 1040 26.6 # 1060 ND 98.0 73-125
SafJ-;‘ogare.- {-Chiorovctane R TTE o " Cdes T ww w0
Surrogate: o-Terphenyl 5iL8 " 53.2 97.4 70-130
Matrix Spike Dup (P6K1504-MSD1) .. Source: 6K14002-09 Prepared: 11/14/16 Analyzed: 11/15/16 S
i ; i o She mg&gdry Er il S R e 5
>{12-C28 1070 26.6 " ND 101 75-125 2.51 20
..S'.u;n'a;gam: ..’-”C.';'J;'.r)t.'.om'!wrc 114 " 107 70-130
Swrrogate: o-Terpheny! 48.2 " 0.7 70-130

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.D.

The results In this report apply 1o the samples analyzed i aecordance with the samples
received in the labgratory. This analytical repors must be reproduced in its eativety,

with weitten approvel of Perntian Basin Envirormental Lab.

1460 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc. Project: Nash Draw Battery #9
P.C. Box 50685 Project Number:  11-0108-03
Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432} 687-0456

Notes and Definitions

S-GC Surrogate recovery owtside of control limits. The data was accepted based on valid recovery of the remaining surrogate.

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

BULK Samples received in Bulk soil containers

DLT Analyte DETECTED

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

NR Not Reported

dry Sample results reperted on a dry weight basis

RPD Relative Pereent Difference

Lcs Laboratory Control Spike

MS Matrix Spike

Dup Duplicate

Report Approved By: o \ Date: 11/15/2016

Brent Barren, Laboratory Director/Technical Director

This material is intended only for the use of the individual () or entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain
information that is privileged and confidential.

If you have received this material in crror, please notify us immediately at 432-686-7235.

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The vesulis in this report apply to the sumples analvzed in accordance with the samples

with weitten approval af Permian Basin Enviranmental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

received i the faboratory, This analviical report must be reproduced in its entively,

| Page200f2i |
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PERMIAN BASIN
ENVIRONMENTAL LAB, LP
1400 Rankin Hwy
Midland, TX 79701

PBFEITI.AB

Analytical Report

Prepared for:
Mark Larson
Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland, TX 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9
Project Number: 16-0108-03

Location: New Mexico

Lab Order Number; 6K21001

=

NELAP/TCEQ # T104704156-13-3

Report Date: 11/22/16

| Page1of13 |




Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 500685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9

Project Number:  16-(108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received

DP-03-01-E3 6K21001-01 Soi 11/18/16 08:50 11-21-2016 09:30
DP-03-01-N5 6K21001-02 Soil H/18/16 08:33 11-21-201609:30
DP-03-01-83 6K21G01-03 Soi} 11/18/16 08:30 11-21-2016 09:30
DP-03-02-E4 6K21001-04 Sotl 11/18/16 10:00 11-21-2016 09:30
DP-03-05-W4 6K21001-05 Soil 11/18/16 14:15 11-21-2016 09:30
DP-03-05-54 6K21001-06 Soil LE/18/16 14:20 11212016 0%:30
DP-03-05-E4 6K21001-07 Soit 11/18/16 4:25 11-21-2016 09:30

1460 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432.686-7235
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Larson & Associates, Inc, Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9 Fax: (432) 687-0456
P.0. Box 50685 Project Number: 16-0108-03
Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson

DP-03-01-E3

6K21001-01 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 11.0 0.t % 1 POR2201 1122116 11722116 % calculation
Totai Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
Co-Ci2 ND 28.1 mghkgdry 1 PEK2202  11/21/16 121716 TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 ND 28,1 mpkgdry 1 POK2202 11721416 12116 TPH 8015M
>(C28-C33 - _ N 28.1 mgkgdry I POK2202  11/21/16 1721716 TPH80ISM
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 1235 % 70-130 P6K2202 112146 1216 TP 8015M
Surrogate: o-Terphenyl 138 % 70-130 PEKI202 1121416 12106 TPH 8015M S-GC
Total Petroleum Hydrocarben C6-C35 ND 28.1 mgkpdry 1 {CALC] 11/21/16 14/21/16 cale

The results in this veport apply to the sumples unalyzed in accordace with the semples

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

with seritten approval of Permian Basin Environmental Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midland. TX 79701 432-686-7235

received in the labovarory, This analytical veport must be reproduced inits entively,
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Larson & Associates, Inc,
P.O. Box 50683

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site 49
Project Number:  16-0108-03

Fax: (432) 687-0456

Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson
DP-(3-01-N5
6K21001-02 (Seil)
Reporling
Analyte Result Lirit Units Dilutien Batch Preparcd Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 2.0 0.1 % ) P6X2201 11/22/16 11722116 % calculation
Total Petrolenm Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-C12 ND 275 mgkgdry 1 PEK2202  11/21416 /2116 TPH 8015M
>C)2-C28 ND 27,5 mghkgdry 1 PEK2202 1121416 11/21/16 TPH 8015M
>(C28-C35 ND 27.5 mgkgdry 1 P6K2202  11/21/16 11721116 TPH 8015M
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctme 88.3% 70-130 PEK2202 11721416 11721716 TPH 8015M
Surrogate: o-Terpheny! 99.3% 70-130 P6K2202 112116 11721016 TPH 8015M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 27,5 mgkgdry I [CALLC] 1121116 112116 cale

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.,

The results in this report apply 1o the samples analyzed in accordance with the sampies

received in the laboratory. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entivety,

with written approval of Permian Bosin Envirenmental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7233
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[.arson & Associates, Inc,
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9

Project Number: 16-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: {432) 687-0456

DP-33-01-83

6K21061-03 (Soil)
Reperting
Analyte Result Limit Units DHiutien Bateh Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmentai Lab, L.P,
General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methiods
% Moisture 12.0 0.1 % PaK 2201 11422016 t1/22116 Yo eaiculation
Total Petrolcum Hydrocarbens C6-C33 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-Cl12 ND 284 mpkgdoy P6K 2202 1121416 11/21/16 TPH 8015M
>(]2-C28 ND 284 mpkgdry POK2202 11721416 11721116 TPH 8015M
>(28-C35 ND 284 mghkpdry PEK220Z (121716 11721/16 TPH 8015M
Surrogate: 1-Chioroociane 88.2 % 70-130 PGK2202 121106 12006 TPH8015M
Surrogate: o-Terphenyi 10} % 76-130 PeK2202 12116 11721116 TPH 8015M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 284 mp/kgdry [CALCY 11721416 11721116 cale

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

The results in this veport apply to the semples analyzed in accordance with the samples
received i the laboratory. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entiveny,
with written approvat of Pevmian Busin Environmental Lab.
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.0. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9

Project Number: 16-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-02-E4
6K21001-04 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyle Result Limit Units Dilution Baich Prepared Analyzed Mothod Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 12.0 0.1 % ! P6K2201  11/22164 1112216 Shcaleulation
Total Petroteum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6.C12 ND 28.4 mg/kg dry | POK2202 1121116 11721416 TPH 8015M
>(C12-C28 ND 28.4 mghkg dry 1 POK2202 1121116 11721716 TPH 8015M
»(28-C35 o ND 284 mgkgdry 1 POK2202 112146 1121716 TPH8015M
Surrogate: I-Chlovooctane 123 % 70-130 PGE2202 117221716 11721716 TPH 8015M
Swrrogate: o-Terpheny! 141 % 70-730 PEK2202 {12106 11721416 TPH 80158 5GC
Total Petrolenm Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 284 mpkegdry | [CALC) 11/21/16 11721116 cale

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

The results in this report apply 1o the samples anclyzed in accordance with the samples
received i the laborarory. This anadvtical repors must be reproduced b its entivety,
with written approvel af Permian Basin Environmental Lab.
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9

Project Number:  16-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: {(432) 687-0456

DP-03-05-W4
6K21901-05 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyle Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Anatyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Maisture 8.0 0.1 % 1 P6K2201 11/22/16 /22016 % calculation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-Cl12 ND 272 mghg dry 1 P6K2202 11721116 1121406 TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 ND 27.2 mgfkgdry I POK2202 11721716 11721016 TPH 801sM
>C28-C35 ND 27.2  mghkg dry ! PaK2202 1121416 112116 TPH8OISM
Surrogate: 1-Chlorpoctane 126 % 70-130 POK2202 112176 1121716 TPH 80I5M
Surrogare: o-Terphenyl 145% 70-130 POK2202 HRMIE 1121716 TPIT8015M S-GC
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 272 mghkg dry ! [CALC] 11/21/16 11721116 cake

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The results in this veport apply to the samples analyzed in gccordunce with the samples
received in the labaratory. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety,
with written approvat of Permion Basin Emvivonmental Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midiand, TX 79701 432-686-7235
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Larson & Associates, e,
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9

Project Number: 16-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0436

DP-03-05-84
6K21061-06 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Envirenmental Lab, L.P.

General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 9.0 0.1 % P6KZ201  1/22/i6 112216 % caloulation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-C12 ND 27.5 mgkgdry PBK 2202 11/21116 11721716 TPH 8015M
>C12-C28 ND 27.5 mgkg dry PEK2202 11221416 11721716 TPH 8015M
>(28-C35 ND 27.5 mghgdry PEK2202 (1221116 1172146 TPHBOISM
Swrrogate: -Chlorooctane 125% 70-130 PaK2202 11421416 1121406 TPH 8015M
Swurrogate: o-Terpheny! 143 % 70-130 P6K2202 14721016 11721/06 TPH 8015M 3-GC
Total Petrolcum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 27.5 mgkgdey {CALL) 1121116 112116 cale

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

The resulis i this veport apply: ta the somples anafvzed in accordunce swith the samples
received in the laboratory, This analytice! report must be reproduced in its entirely.

with written approval of Permian Basin Envirommental Lab,
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Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.0. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project; XTO Nash Draw She #9

Project Number: 16-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

DP-03-05-E4
6K21001-07 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Balch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.
Gengral Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods
% Moisture 8.0 0.1 % 1 POK2201  11/22016 11722016 % caleulation
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M
C6-Cl12 ND 272 megfkpdry 1 PGR2202 1172104 1121786 TPH80I5M
>C12-C28 ND 27.2 mgkgdry 1 P6K2202 11721416 1121716 TPH 8015M
>C28-C35 o ND 272 mglkpdry i PEK2202 1121116 112116 TPH8OISM
Surrogate: I~-Chlorasciane 87.5% 70-130 P6K2202 1121416 TG TPH 8015M
Surrogare: o-Terpheny! 9¢.7 % 70-130 PER2202 112116 12106 TPH 8015M
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon C6-C35 ND 272 mghkgdry i [CALC] 11721116 11/21/16 cale

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The results in this repors apply o the samples analyzed in accordance with the samples

received in the laboratory, This analytical report must be reproduced fn irs enrirery,

with written approval of Permion Basin Environmental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 90f13
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Fax: (432) 687-0456

Larson & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 500685
Midiand TX, 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9
Project Number:  16-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

General Chemistry Parameters by EPA / Standard Methods - Quality Control

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P,

Reporting Spike Source BREC RPD
Analyle Limit Units Level Result %REC §.imits RPD Limit Notes
Batch P6K2201 - *** DEFAULT PREP ***
Blank (POK220L-BLKLY Prepared & Analyzed: 11/22/16
% Moisture 0.1 %
Duplicate (P6K2201-DUPY) . Source: 6K18011-09 ~  Prepared & Analyzed: 11/22/16 - B
0.1 % 12.0 0.00 20

% Moisture

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The vesults in this report apply to the sumples analyzed in accordunce with the saniples
rveceived in the faboratory, This analvtical report must be reprochuced in its entivety,
with written approval of Permian Basin Enviroumental Lab,

1400 Rankin HWY Midiand, TX 79701 432-686-7235
| Page 100f13 |




Larson & Associales, Inc.
P.O. Box 50685
Midland TX, 79710

Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9
Project Number: 16-0108-03
Project Manager: Mark Larson

Fax: (432) 687-0456

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons C6-C35 by EPA Method 8015M - Quality Control

Permizn Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Units Level Result %REC Limits Limit MNotes
Batch P6K2202 - TX 1005
Blank (P6K2202-BLKI) Prepaved & Analyzed: 1121106
>C12-C28 ND 3
>(C28-C35 ND 2 E
Swragate: 1-Chiorooctane ) Twe e e
Swrragate: o-Terpheny! 64.2 " 0.0 128 76-130
LCH IPERI302-B51) SENESRST———— ... Prepared & Analyzed: 11/21/16 .
T . oo " e o R
>(C12-C28 991 " 1000 99.1 75-125
B i s ot LSS S s
Surrogate: o-Terpheny! 69.2 ¥ 00 138 70-130 5GC
LCS Dup {P6K2262-BSD1) o Prepared & Analyzed: 11/21/16 o
>C12-C28 968 " 1000 96.8 75-125 20
Suuoga:e.'Chforaacrane e g — 3 s - D U —
Surrogate: o-Terphenyl 60.4 L 50.0 127 70-130

Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P.

The results in this reportf apply to the samples analyzed in accordace with the samples
received i the laboratory. This analyticel report mist be veproduced in s entivery,

with writien approvol of Permian Basin Envivommental Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 110f13 |




Larson & Associates, Ine. Project: XTO Nash Draw Site #9 Fax: (432) 687-0456
P.O. Box 50685 Project Numiber: 16-(G108-03
Midland TX, 79710 Project Manager: Mark Larson

Notes and Definitions

8-GC Surrogate recovery cutside of control limits, The data was accepled based on valid recovery of the remaining surrogate.
BULK Samples received in Bulk soil containers
DET Analyle DETECTED
ND Analyle NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting Hmit
NR Not Reported
dry Sample results reported on a dry weipht basis
RPD Relative Percent Difference
LCS Laboratory Control Spike
MS Matrix Spike
Dup Duplicate
Report Approved By: o ' Date; 11/22/2016

Brent Barron, Laboratory Director/Technical Director

This material is intended only for the use of the individual (s} or entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain
information that is privileged and confidential.

If you have received this material in error, please notify us immediately at 432-686-7235.

The results in this report apply 1o the samiples enalyzed in accordance with ihe sumples
Permian Basin Environmental Lab, L.P. recefved in the laborotory. This analviical report nust be reprodiced in frs entivety,
with written approval of Permian Busin ovironmenta! Lab.

1400 Rankin HWY Midland, TX 79701 432-686-7235

| Page 120f13 |
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Appendix C

Photographs



Remediation Report
XTO Energy, Inc.
Nash Draw Bettery #9

\W FED. UNIT #9 /|

oo SEC. 13-T238-Ro9F 4 |
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2 ( . NM ] o
- 203y
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3

Location Viewing Northwest Prior to Remediation, February 4, 2016




Remediation Report
XTO Energy, Inc.
Nash Draw Battery #9

IBLAdLE - . .
Location Viewing East Prior to Remediation, Feb

Initial Excavation at DP-03-01 and DP-03-02 Viewing South, November 9, 2016




Remediation Report
XTO Energy, Inc.
Nash Draw Battery #9

Excavation (1 ft.) at DP-03-04 Viewing West, November 9, 2016

Initial Excavation at DP-03-05 Viewing South, November 10, 2016




Remediation Report
XTO Energy, Inc.
Nash Draw Battery #9

M - & BT W T

s ,

Expanded Excavation at DP-03-02_and DP-03-01 Viewing West, November 22, 2016




Remediation Report
XTO Energy, Inc.
Nash Draw Battery #9

Completed Remediation Viewing East, December 15, 2016



Remediation Report
XTO Energy, Inc.
Nash Draw Battery #9

Completed Remediation Viewing South, December 15, 2016



Appendix D

Waste Manifests



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 « 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY; OK 73106 * PHONE (405) 236-4257

ON-HAZARDOUS WAS' ST | no TIG L0 | 1rAGE_oOF_ | 2 TRAILER NO,
3. COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP | 6. TNRCC LD. NO.
7. NAME OR DESCRIPT T W, S SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL | 10/UNIT| I1.TEXAS
T L No. | Type | QUANTITY | WuNol, | WASTEID #
N a.
b
E [+
@
R _
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL; CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

_ 15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hercby declare that the contents of this consigninent are fully and aceurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled. and are in all respecis in proper condition for fransport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations. including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

Lea Land, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R 1
A NAME: NAME;
f; TEXAS LD, NO. TEXAS [.D. NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
(0] ‘ ) :
R EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of inaterial | 19, TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
g PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTEDVTYPED NAME _

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

ADDRESS; PHONE:

Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180,
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM

575-887-4048

PERMIT NO
WM-01-035 - New Mexico

20, COMMENTS

facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.

21L.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: [ Hicreby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

O -
ol U S el 71

' IAUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CELL NO DATE

TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6

DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3

COPY 4

TRANSPORTERS; COPIES 4 & 5



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 + 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY; OK 73106 « PHONE (405) 236-4257

. / S WASTE MAN X WSE-E I. PAGE __OF__ | 2. TRAILER NO
it 11"“:}“1"1'"51 B e T > ki I NO Aok © 4,0 ’ g : '-
3. COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. cITY STATE Zip [6, TNRCC LD, NO,
E rz
7, NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS'| '9:TOTAL 'f 10.-UNIT} 11 TEXAS
e No. | Type | QUANTITY | WuVol. [ WASTE ID #
N a,
b.
E g
C.
d
R | !
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO,
A
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T [FAvE PHONE NO 34-HOUR EMERGENCY NO!

IS:G‘ENE RATOR'S (,:ERTIFICAT[ON: 1 Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper
(0] §!nppmg name and are ¢lassified. packed. marked, and labeled. and are i all respeets i proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R |PRINTEDTYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
i 16. TRANSPORTER (1) I TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
1; TEXAS [.D. NO. TEXAS 1.0, NO,
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
0 e
R EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19, TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
< g Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
ul ' 4 “

1A 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM

S C PERMIT NO 20. COMMENTS

P WM-01-035 - New Mexico

0O L

S 1 21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby &ertity that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

AT facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes,

LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 % 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM * PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET + OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 + PHONE (405) 2364257

ra) £y o
T | o ]1 : )I-.q.;i' |. PAGE___OF__ | 2. TRAILER NO.

3

- ST SR TR .
3. COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP | 6. TNRCC LD NO.
i \ EF 9, TOTAL |10, UNIT| 11. TEXAS
i 0 TON OF STE SH Ty 8. CONTAINERS ) _.1'-
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED; No. Tt QUANTITY | WtVol. | WASTE ID #
N a.
b:
E C.
d. ¢
R =1 i
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTI{UCTIDNS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-1TOUR EMERGENCY NO,

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and aceurately described above by proper
O [shipping name and are classificd, packed, marked. and labeled. and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R ; :
A NAME;: NAME:
7; TEXAS 1.D, NO. TEXAS LD, NO,
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN'CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY. PHONE:
,'r 18, TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19 TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
R
S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE
Lea Lf.ll’ld, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS

WM-01-035 - New Mexico

21. DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

facility is authorized and permined to receive such wastes

PO =g
] e (N e e

" [AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5
COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 « 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM » PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 72106 » PHONE (405) 236-4257

[EMANIFEST | 0o 110133 |, PAGE__OF__ [ 2. TRAILER NO.
4, ADDRESS 5, PICK-UP DATE

PHONE NO, CITY. STATE ZIp |6, TNREC LD. NO.

X TOTAL |10 UNIT| 11, TEXAS
: o N ASTE SHIPPED: 8, CONTAINERS [ 9. TOTAL |10 . TEXA

7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: =8 Type | QUANTITY | Wovol. | wasTE D #
N da.

b
E L+

d.
R | . )

12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A

14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT _ :
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declare that the conteins of this consignnient are fully and tccurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled: and are in all respeats in proper condition for transport by highway according to e}pphcahlc
international and national government regulations. including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
i 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
T; TEXAS 1D, NO, TEXAS 1D, NO,
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18, TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME el
R
5 SIGNATURE DATE — 1 SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
1; l; 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
s |PERMITNO, 20. COMMENTS
P 1 WM-01-035 - New Mexico
0 - L
§ 1 |20.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above deseribed wastes were delivered to this facility, that the
AT facility is authorized and permitied to receive such wastes.
LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TIME
GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 + 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM » PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 * PHONE (405) 236-4257

R
o AT - / gy - - 3 9T
v 115261 I. PAGE__OF__ | 2. TRAILER NO.
3. COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
PHONE NO, Iy STATE Z1P |6, TNRCC LD, NO.
¥ ' UNIT] 11 TEXAS
7. NAME OR DESCRIP] FWASTE 5D 8. CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL | 10: 11,
DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: No. | Type | QUANTITY | Wuvl, | WASTE ID #
N a.
b.
E
c.
d.
R - | 4]
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO.
i
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT _
T PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declire that the contents of this consignment are fully and aceurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified, packed, marked. and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations, ineluding applicable state regulations, and ‘are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R |PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE

a4 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)

R ;

A NAME: NAME:

N | TEXAS 1D NO, TEXAS 1.D. NO.

S

P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:

0 S e

R EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:

T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19 TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material

E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME

R

S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048

IIJ li 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
§ C |PERMIT NO, 20 COMMENTS
P WM-01-035 - New Mexico
O L
S 1 21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the
AT facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.
LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TIMIE
GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 « 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 * PHONE (405) 236:4257

e — m— —
WASTE MA T 1162771 |, PAGE _OF.__ | 2, TRAILER NO.
e %Sm_ LT, DL | NO ol (5] f 1 JPAGE __OF. i
3, COMPANY NAME 4, ADDRESS 5, PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO, CITY STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD, NO.
B . CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL |10, UNIT[ Il. TEXAS
: IR nre 8, CONTAINE i ! .
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: o Type | QUANTITY. | Wiivol. WASTE ID &
N a.
b.
E C.
d.
R o
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13: WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 34 HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: [ Hereby declare that the contents of this eonsignment are fully and aceurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified, packed, marked. and labeled, and are in all respeets in proper condition for transport by ]31 ghway according to applicable :
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R ,
A NAME: NAME:
i; TEXAS LD. NO. TEXAS LD, NO.
P | IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY. PHONE: EMERGENCY. PHONE:
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E | bRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
R
S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
: 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
PERMIT NO. 20, COMMENTS

WM-01-035 - New Mexico

" [21. DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility. that the

facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.

MmO T -
Sl o B il o B

( AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 'RANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5
COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 + 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM + PHONE (575) 887-4045

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 * PHONE (405) 236-4257

116273 | PAGE__OF__ | 2 TRAILERNO. |
3. COMPANY NAME 5. PICK-UP DATE
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD: NO.
: : 9 TOTAL [10. UNIT| 11, TEXAS
7. NAME S0 WASTE SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS| 9. TOTA ) . TE
E OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: o Type | QUANTITY | Wervol, | WASTE ID #
N a.
b.
E €.
d:
R |
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO;
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that ilie contents of this consignment are fully and aceurately deseribed above by proper
O |[shipping name and are classified, packed, marked. and fabeled, and are in all respeots in proper condition for fransport by highivay aceording to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE

T 16, TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)

R -

A NAME: NAME:

[; TEXAS LD, NO, TEXAS 1.D. NO.

P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:

g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY. PHONE:

T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material [ 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material

E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME

R

S | sionature: DATE SIGNATURE DATE

ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, L1.C Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048

[l) i 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
§ C |PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS
P WM-01-035 - New Mexico
(60 &
§ 1 |21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the
AT facility is authorized and permitled to receive such wastes.
LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO, PATE TIME
GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS:; COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180= 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 * PHONE (405) 2364257

AT - S i .
| No ]-.JJ} o4 |, PAGE__OF___ | 2. TRAILER NO:

3. COMPANY NAME . 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
FHONEHO, CITY STATE 1P [6. TNRCC 1D, NO.
- 10. UNIT| 11. TEXAS
CRIPTION OF s SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS| 9. TOTAL |10, 11, TEXAS
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: o 1 e | QUANTITY | Wisel. | WASTRID &
N8 '
b.
E C.
d.
R - =1
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO!
A
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
7 ([NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified. packed. marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to :}pphcable
international and hational government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R :
A NAME: NAME:
2[ TEXAS [.D. NO. TEXAS 1D, NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
(l: EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
R
§ SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHOME:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS

WM-01-035 - New Mexico

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: [ Hereby certify that the above deseribed wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.

O m W~
nfl—dn—!——ﬁ’-"j

" |AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5
COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER: #64 US HWY 62/180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM * PHONE (375) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY; OK 73106:» PHONE (405) 236-4257

- — = 3 m IR, ., r [ - 1 F — i
N AT A JS WASTE MANIFEST | ~o 1TB1ES 1. PAGE__OF__ | 2. TRAILER NO.
o 1 | i
3. COMPANY NAME 4, ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD NO.
E i 11. TEXAS
Ho g TE ST o) R, CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL | 10;UNIT| 11. TEXA
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: i Type | QUANTITY | WeVal, | WASTE D #
N a,
b.
E I
C.
di
R : ‘
|2, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO,

15 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately dcsc‘rihcd nbo\:e by proper
O | shipping name and are classified, packed, marked. and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
nternational and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations. and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R [PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17 TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
[; TEXAS LD, NO. TEXAS LD, NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18 TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19, TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
g PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048

A 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM

8 C PERMIT NO. k 20, COMMENTS

P I WM-01-035 - New Mexico

O L

g 1 |2.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hercby certify that the above deseribed wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

AT facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes

LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TIMI

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

CorY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 = 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM = PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 « PHONE (405) 236-4257

10T BE | 1eAGE__OF__ | 2 TRAILER NO.

5. PICK-UP DATE

PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD. NO
f ; OTAL |10, UNIT| 11.TEXAS
3 N G 8, CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL |10. . TEXAS
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: i Type | QUANTITY | WiNol. | WASTE ID #
N a.
b.
E 03
di
R .
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO,
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24.HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

5.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled. and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according (o applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R [PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
T: TEXAS LD. NO, TEXAS LD: NO,
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE!
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
:-; PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
$ SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
A 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
§ C |PERMITNO, 20, COMMENTS
>3 WM-01-035 - New Mexico
0O L
§ 1 |21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility. that the
AT facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes,
L Y | \UTHORIZED SIGNATURE: CELL NO DATE [TME
GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 ¢ 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM * PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA ¢

CITY, OK 73106 « PHONE (405) 236-4257

1

1 B 1 ‘7 G 1.PAGE__OF___ | 2. TRAILER'NO,

5. PICK-UP DATE

PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP | 6. TNRCC LD NO.
" t T, 10. UNIT| 11. TEXAS
! ) g = \ 8. CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL 5 - TE:
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: ii5 Type | QUANTITY | Wevol. | WASTE ID #
N a.
b.
2 c.
d.
R .
12 COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO,
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T INAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.
I5.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | iereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and aceurately described above by proper
O [shipping name and are classified. packed, marked, and labeled. and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC
R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T [ e TRANSPORTER (1) 7. TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
I; TEXAS L.D. NO. TEXAS LD, NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN'CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18, TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledament of receipt of material
:;’ PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
o 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
g C |PERMIT NO 20. COMMENTS
P I WM-01-035 - New Mexico
O L - - :
s [ |20 DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the
AT facility is authorized and permitied to receive such wasles
| g [IMT:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CELL NO. DATI

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6

DISPOSAL SITI
co

1 COPIES 2:.&.3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 3

PY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US WY 62/180 * 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET * OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 » PHONE (405) 236-4257

s AL I U1 ed g i o LY K A~ 2 . | Y
NO 7 R T ‘ : f O 116 1 'I? 1 1.PAGE__OF || 2. TRAILER NO.
i o) ) [ G- - 1 1 iy L el -
3 COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD, NO.
E _
o Q) ‘ 2 . 8. CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL 10. UNIT| T1.TEXAS
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: o, Type QUANTITY | WuNol. | WASTEID #
N a.
b.
E (<5
d.
R
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14, : IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fillly and accurately described above by proper
O |[shipping name and are elassified, packed. marked, and labeled, and are in all respeets in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R |PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16 TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R ]
A NAME: NAME:
g TEXAS LD, NO. TEXAS 1D, NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 13, TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
R
S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE!
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048

2 d 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM

g C PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS

P I WM-01-035 - New Mexico

0 L - =

g 1 [21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above deseribed wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

A facilitv is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.

L ¥ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELLNO, DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US WY 62/180 = 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM « PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAEN STREET * OKLAHOMA €ITY. OK 73106 « PHONE (405) 236-4257

. : A _ Eﬁsﬁ;{‘m y ;- J ‘ :i NO 1T€T1 T? 1. PAGE__OF___ | 2. TRAILER NO. J

3. COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP |6 TNRCC 1D, NO.
. OT. 10. UNIT| 11, TEXAS
: S0 i OF 5 SHIPPED: 8, CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL: F CTEXA
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: No. | Type | QUANTITY | Wivol | waSTE D &
N a,
b.
b C.
d _
R L]
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO,
A
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT _
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fiilly and accurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA'LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
3 T TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME: NAME:
3;' TEXAS 1.D. NO. TEXAS LD, NO,
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN'CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18, TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
R
S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
PERMIT NO, 20. COMMENTS

WM-01-035 - New Mexico

21, DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

facility is authorized and permitied to re¢eive such wastes.

P OB -
]t [ (Y e =

‘ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO DATT TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5
COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM * PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 « PHONE (405) 236-4257

AZARDOUS WAS \NIFEST 116173 |1 race_or 2TRA¢ERN6 1
3. COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO, arry STATE ZIP | 6. TNRCC LD, NO.
% ) 9. | 1
] i e 1 TE SHIPPED: 8. CONTAINERS [ 9. TOTAL I(_). UNIT 1. TEXAS
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: s Type | QUANTITY | Wivol | WASTE [D #
N a.
b.
E (3
di
R |
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13 WASTE PROFILE NO,
A
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.
15 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: [ Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified. packed, marked. and labeled. and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC
R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T Vi TRANSPORTER (1) 17, TRANSPORTER (2)
R
A NAME:; NAME:
g TEXAS 1.D. NO. TEXAS LD. NO
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN'CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
(R)' EMERGENCY PIHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
8 SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LL.C Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
Il) P\ 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
S C PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS
P I WM-01-035 - New Mexico
0O L - -
g | |21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hercby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the
AT facility is authorized and permitted to receive stich wastes.
LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO, DATE I'ME
GENERATOR; COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM + PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 * PHONE (405) 2364257

—
S1 TIANIFEST | ~o 11687 74 |irce_or | 2 TRAILER NO. |

' 3 COMPANY NAMF 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE

PHONE NO. Ty STATE ZIP. 6. TNRCC LD NO.
7. NAME ; J STE D §. CONTAINERS | 9. TOTAL |10, UNIT| 11, TEXAS
NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: NG, Type | QUANTITY | WeNal, WASTE ID #
N a:
b.
E Ce
d.
R : .
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13. WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified. packed, marked. and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway: m.cor(hm, to applicable
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previousty approyed by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE

i 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)

R "

A NAME: NAME:

l; TEXAS LD. NO. TEXAS LD.NO.

P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:

g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:

T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19, TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material

E PRINTED/TYPED NAMI: PRINTED/TYPED NAME

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LL.C Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048

Pk 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
§ (| PERMITNO. 20, COMMENTS
P WM-01-035 - New Mexico
O L
s I |2.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered (o this facility. that the
AT .1u|n_\ is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.
LY [ \UTHORIZED SIGNATURE: CELL NO DAT] TIME
GENERATOR: COPIES | & b DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 '+ 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM » PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 « PHONE (405) 236-4257

Wl 116175 I, PAGE__OF__ | 2 TRAILER NO. J
L iy gy (8 o o v o LR e e ; .
3 COMPANY NAME 4, ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE '
G
PHONE NO, CITyY STATE ZIp |6, TNRCC 1D, NO,
¥ S| 9. TOTAL |10.UNIT| L1.TEXAS
R DESC : < SHIPPED: 3. CONTAINERS | 9. TOTA [ .TEX:
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: No. 1 Type || QUANTITY: | Wuvl. | WASTE 1D #
N a.
b.
E Oy
d.
R :
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO;
A
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT :
T NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and aceurately desgribed above by proper
O |shipping name and are classificd. packed. marked. and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to a‘pphcablc !
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
R
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) 17. TRANSPORTER (2)
R - .
A NAME: NAME:;
1; TEXAS LD. NO, TEXAS 1.D: NO.
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE;: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
R
S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
Tk 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
S C PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS
51 WM-01-035 - New Mexico
01
g 1 [2tDISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: [ Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the
R facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.
LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO DATE TIME
GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 » 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM = PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET » OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 * PHONE (405) 236-4257

o  ALDL 78 |1 racE_oF__ | 2.TRAILER NO.

4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. CITY STATE ZIP |6, TNRCC LD, NO.
¥ : L NIT| 11, TEXAS
AME Tlo . e 8. CONTAINERS [ 9. TOTAL [10.U 1. TEXAS
7, NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: No. | Tvpe | QUANTITY | WiVol. [ WASTE ID#
N d.
b.
E C.
d.
R 1 ( * 3
12, COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO.
A
14, IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
v [NAME PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and aceurately described above by proper
O | shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled. and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable
international and national government regulations. including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R [PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T |16 TRANSPORTER (1) 17, TRANSPORTER (2)
R t
A | NAME: NAME:
N | TEXAS 1D, NO. TEXAS 1D, NO.
S
P | INCASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18. TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of reccipt of material | 19. TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgment of receipt of material
:‘i PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
b 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
PERMIT NO. 20. COMMENTS

WM-01-035 - New Mexico

21.DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: I Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes.

MO =
] P — N e

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO. DATE TTME

GENERATOR: COPIES | & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5
COPY 4



LEA LAND DISPOSAL SITE NEW MEXICO

MILE MARKER #64 US HWY 62/180 = 30 MILES EAST OF CARLSBAD, NM = PHONE (575) 887-4048

LEA LAND, LLC

1300 WEST MAIN STREET * OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106 « PHONE (405) 236-4257

! . S 'E_ o 110G 1Y | LpAGE__OF__ [ 2:TRAILERNO,
3. COMPANY NAME 4. ADDRESS 5. PICK-UP DATE
G
PHONE NO. oIy STATE z1p  [6. TNRGC 1D, NO,
v TAINERS | 9. TOTAL |10, UNIT| 11, TEXAS
j \CRIPTION OF : . 8. CONTAINE i X  TEXAS
7. NAME OR DESCRIPTION OF WASTE SHIPPED: A | N, | A
N a,
b.
E C.
d.
R | 1
12. COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 13, WASTE PROFILE NO,
A
14. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CONTACT
T s PHONE NO 24-HOUR EMERGENCY NO.

15.GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 Hereby declare thal the contents of this consighment are fully and accurately deseribed above by proper
O |shipping name and are classified, packed. marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in praper condition for transport by highway according 10 ffppllcslb]c _
international and national government regulations, including applicable state regulations, and are the same materials previously approved by LEA LAND, LLC

R PRINTED/TYPED NAME SIGNATURE DATE
T 16. TRANSPORTER (1) bl TRANSPORTER (2)
R _
A NAME: NAME:
N | TEXAS 1.D. NO. TEXAS 1.D. NO.
S
P IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT: IN CASE OF EMERGENCY CONTACT:
g EMERGENCY PHONE: EMERGENCY PHONE:
T 18, TRANSPORTER (1): Acknowledgment of receipt of material | 19, TRANSPORTER (2): Acknowledgnient of receipt of material
E PRINTED/TYPED NAME PRINTED/TYPED NAME
R
S SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
ADDRESS: PHONE:
Lea Land, LLC Mile Marker 64, U.S. Hwy 62/180, 575-887-4048
[l) i 30 Miles East of Carlsbad, NM
£

S C PERMIT NO, 20, COMMENTS

P 1 WM-01-035 - New Mexico

Q. | L T

S I 21 DISPOSAL FACILITY'S CERTIFICATION: [ Hereby certify that the above described wastes were delivered to this facility, that the

A T facility is authorized and permitted to receive such wastes

LY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CELL NO DATE TIME

GENERATOR: COPIES 1 & 6 DISPOSAL SITE: COPIES 2 & 3 TRANSPORTERS: COPIES 4 & 5

COPY 4



Appendix E

Initial and Final C-141



'

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESTA DISTRICT
Distriet ] : %
1835 1 French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico SEP 07 2016 Form C-141

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011

e

811 8. Figst St., Anesio, NM R8210

1)isuf‘el 1’11 " Qil Conservation Division RE Eimo appropriate Disirict Office in

1000 Rio Brozos Rood, Aztes, NM 87410 : C ordance with 19.15.29 NMAC,
i 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

- Disprigt IV, .
1120 §. 84, Francis Dr,, Santo Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe NM 87505
3

Release Notification and Corrective Action

/)ﬂﬁ / 0253 224 gé OPERATOR Initicl Report  [C]1 Final Rep(;n

Name of Company: XTO Energy, Inc. Contact: Dudley McMinn
Address: 500 W, llincis Ave., Suite 100, Midland, TX 7070) | Telephone No.: (432) 682-8873
Facility Name: Nash Draw Unit Battery #9 Facility Type: Tank Battery (Equipment Removed)
| Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: Federal [ API No. 30-015-26991 |
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Secion | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County: Eddy
B 13 238 29k 860 North 2210 East

Latitude 32.309733 Longitude ~103.936944

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Crude Ott/Produced Waler Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: None
Source of Release: Spills Date and Hour of Occurrence Dute anit Hour of Discovery

Unknown 07-20-2016
Was Immedinte Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
. O Yes [ No ol Required
By Wiem? Date and Hour
Was o Watcrcourse Reached? If YIS, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[ Yes No

If & Waotcseourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Doscrbe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Hydrocarbons and chioride in soif due to historic use of tank batlery reported in soit samples by
laboratory following removal of tanks and equipment, Wil remediate Lo OCD and BLM requirements,

Deseribe Aren Affected ond Cleanup Action Taken,*
Affected 50il 1o be excavated, treated onsite tremment or disposed offsite st OCD approved [achity. Refer lo atinched analyticol dota summary.

T hiereby ccriify that the information given above is wuc und complete to the best of my knowledge and understand thai pursuaai (0 NMOCD rules and
regulations ail operators are required to report and/or file certaln release notlfications and perform corrective nctions for refenses which may cndnngqr
public health or the environment. The aceeptance of a C-141 repart by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of Hability
should their operations have Talled 1o adequately Investigate and remedinte contamination that pose & threat to ground water, surface water, humnn Yiealth
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of 8 C- 141 roport docs not relieve the operator of responsibllity for campliance with eny other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

| Sigmalure: ’%Zv,%_{%m !

Printed Nome: Luke Willioms

Approved by Environmental Specialist:

Tiile: EH&S Cogrdinator Approval Date: q ,‘ﬂ I /a Expiration Dute: N/ A‘

Enmail Address: Luke Williams@xloenergy.com Conditions of Approval: '
Remediation per 0.C.D. Rules & Gu it O

Duate:  09-07-2016 Phone: {432) 633~3373 PROPOSAL NO

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary LATER THAN: | ) i‘ﬂ I {p QQ{D_,& 8 rI 6



Pafterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Mark Larson <Mark@laenvironmentai.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 07, 2016 4:54 PM

To: . Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

ol McMinn, Dudley; Williams, Luke

Subject: Re: Initial C-141s for XTO Energy, Inc., Nash Draw Unit Tank Batteries (8), Eddy County,
: New Mexico

Attachments: Initial C-141, XTO Energy, Inc, Nash Draw unit Battery 1 & 6, September 7, 2016.pdf;

Initial C-141, XTO Energy, Inc,, Nash Draw Unit Battery 10, September 7, 2016.pdf; Initial
C-141, XTO Energy, Inc., Nash Draw Unit Battery 9, September 7, 2016.pdf; Initial C-141,
XTO Energy, Inc., Nash Draw Unit Battery 15 & 33, September 7, 2016.pdf; Initial C-141,
XTO Energy, Inc,, Nash Draw Unit Battery 24, September 7, 2016.pdf; Initial C-141, XT0
Energy, Inc., Nash Draw Unit Battery 36, September 7, 2016.pdf; Initial C-141, XTO
Energy, Inc., Nash Draw Unit Battery 19 & 34, September 7, 2016.pdf; Initial C-141, XTO
Energy, Inc, Nash Draw Unit Battery 38, September 7, 2016.pdf

Bear Heather,

The attached C-141s and supporting documentation are submitted on behalf of XTO Energy, Inc., for eight (8) tank
batteries located in the Nash Draw Unit, Eddy County, New Mexico. Please contact Dudley McMinn with XTO Energy,
Inc. at (432} 682-8873 or me if you have questions,

Respectfully,

Mark J. Larson

From: Mark Larson

Sent: Wednesday, September 07, 2016 10:59 AM
To: 'heather.patterson@state.nm.us'

Cc: 'McMinn, Dudley'; 'Luke_Willlams@xtoenergy.com'’
Subject: Re: Meeting Confirmation

Dear Heather,

This message is to confirm our meeting at your office on September 15, 2016 at 10:00 AM (Mountain Time). Please
contact me if you have questions. See you then!

Respectfuily,

Mark J. Larson, P.G.
President/Sr. Project Manager
507 N. Marienfeld St., Suite 205
Midland, Texas 79701

(432) 687-0901 (O )

(432) 556-8656 ( C)

lAgsgg%?es, Iﬁc. ’

tvaonmeninl Conmtant

www.LAEnvironmental.com

"Serving the Permian Basin Since 2000"



District | i B
1625 N, French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Eorm C-141

District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Rescurces Revised August 8, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 - . i Diserien Bffige
District 111 3 i el Submit 1 Copy to appropriate Distric 1ce in
1800 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division Bcordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
DistrictlV ) . 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 8. St1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 873503 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [] Initial Report <] Final Report

Name of Company: XTO Energy, Inc. Contact: Dudley McMinn

Address: 500 W. lilinois Ave., Suite 100, Midland, TX 70701 | Telephone No.: (432) 682-8873

Facility Name: Nash Draw Unit Battery #9 Facility Type: Tank Battery (Equipment Removed)
| Surface Owner; Federal | Mineral Owner: Federal | API No. 30-015-26991

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County: Eddy
B 13 238 29E 860 North 2210 East

Latitude 32.309722 Longitude -103.936944

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Crude Oi/Produced Water Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: None
Source of Release: Spills Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Unknown 07-20-2016

Was Immediate Notice Given? I YES, To Whom?

[ ves 7] No B NotRequired
By Whom? Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached? [ YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse,

T3 Yes No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully *

Describe Cause of Probiem and Remedial Action Taken,* Hydrocarbons and chloride in soil due to historic use of tank battery reported in soil samples by
jaboratory following remeval of tanks and equipment. Will remediate to OCD and BLM requirements.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Soil was excavated o a maximum depth of 3 feet at DP-03-02 over an area measuring approximately
435 % 50 feet. Location DP-03-04 was excavated to a maximum depth of 2 feet over area measuring about 15 x 20 feet. Location DP-03-05 cxeavated 0 a
maximum depth of 4 fect over area measuring about 35 x 50 feet Laboratery results confirmed BTEX and TPH below RRAL. The excavations were
backfilled with caliche. Approximately 1,423 cubic yards of contaminated soil was disposed at l.ea Land Landfill, LLC.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete Lo the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations alt operators are required to report and/or fic certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
pubtic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMQOCD marked as “Final Report” does not relieve the operator of lability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceplance of a C-141 repost does not relicve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or focal laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature:

. o Approved by Environmental Specialist:
Printed Name: Luke Williams

Title: EH&S Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: Luke Williams@xtoenergy.com Conditions of Approval:

Attached []

Date: 03-23-2016 Phone: (432) 683-8873

*# Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



Distriet ] 2 '
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District 1i Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
8131 8. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Sk (e 5 -
Distrigt 111 3 3 fvial ubmit | Copy Lo appropriate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazes Road, Aziec, NM 87410 O1l Conservation Dl\(lSlOl’] IE)u:c:ordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
Distrigt lv. ) 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87503 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [} Initial Report Final Report

Name of Company: XTO Energy, Inc. Contact: Dudley McMinn

Address: 500 W. lllinois Ave., Suite 100, Midland, TX 70701 | Telephone No.: (432) 682-8873

Facility Name: Nash Draw Unit Battery #9 Facility Type: Tank Battery (Equipment Removed)
| Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: Federal | APINo. 30-015-26991

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County: Eddy
B3 i3 238 298 860 North 2210 East

Latitude 32.309722 Longitude -103,936944

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Crude Oil/Produced Water Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: None
Source of Release: Spills Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Unknown 07-20-2016

Was Immediate Notice Given? ITYES, To Whom?

] Yes [] No [J NotReguired
By Whom? Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached? ITYES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

L[] Yes No

If & Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Hydrocarbons and chleride in soil due to historic use of tank baltery reporied in soil samples by
laboratory following removal of tanks and equipment. Will remediate to OCD and BLM requirements.

Describe Arca Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Soil was excavated 10 a maximum depth of 5 feet at DP-03-02 over an area measuring approximately
45 x 50 feet. Location DP-03-04 was excavated to a maximum depth of 2 feet over arca measuring about 13 x 20 feel. Location DP-03-03 excavated to &
maximum depth of 4 feet over area measuring about 35 x 50 feet Laboratory resuits confirmed BTEX and TPH below RRAL. The excavations were
backfitled with caliche. Approximately 1,423 cubic yards of contaminaled soil was disposed at Lea Land Landfill, LLC.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required 1o report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the aperator of Jiability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat 1o ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compiiance with any other
federal. state, or focal laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Appraved by Environmental Specialist: 544&//9% 5&%)74/

Signature:

Printed Name: Luke Williams

Title: EH&S Coordinator Approval Date: 11/19/2019 Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: Luke Williams@dxtoenergy.com Conditions of Approval:

Atlached [

Date: 03-21-2016 Phone: (432) 683-8873

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



